

CS no.119/24
DEEPAK KUMAR Vs. DEVRAT SHARMA

24.04.2024

Present: Ms. Anita Dhingra, Advocate for the plaintiff.

An application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC is moved on behalf of the plaintiff seeking amendment in the suit.

Heard.

In view of the reasons stated in the application, same is allowed. Amended plaint is taken on record.

Issue summons of the suit to the defendants on PF, RC and through authorized courier agency for 05.06.2024.

Steps be taken positively within a week.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/24.04.2024