

CS No.119/24
DEEPAK KUMAR Vs. DEVRAT SHARMA

23.07.2024

Present: Ms. Muskan Malhotra, proxy counsel for the
plaintiff.

Ms. Madhu Chaudhary, Advocate for defendant no.3.

Summons sent to defendant no.1 and 2 received
back unserved with the report that their addresses are not
traceable.

Proxy counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment
for filing fresh address of defendant no.1 and 2.

Issue fresh summons to defendant no.1 and 2 on PF,
RC and through authorized courier agency returnable for
05.09.2024.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/23.07.2024