

CS No.119/24  
DEEPAK KUMAR Vs. DEVRAT SHARMA

05.09.2024

Present: Ms. Anita Dhingra, Advocate for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Avishek Kumar, Advocate for defendant no.3/  
MCD.

An application has been moved on behalf of the plaintiff for submitting new whatsapp number for serving of notice upon defendant no.1 and 2.

Issue fresh summons to defendant no.1 and 2 on filing of PF, RC for the next date.

At request on behalf of plaintiff, plaintiff is permitted to accompany the Process Server for effecting the service of defendant no.1 and defendant no.2.

Put up on 22.10.2024 for further proceedings.

(SARITA BIRBAL)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/  
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/05.09.2024