

CS No. 119/24
DEEPAK KUMAR Vs. DEVRAT SHARMA

22.10.2024

Present: Ms. Anita Dhingra, Advocate for the plaintiff
through video conferencing.

Sh. Deepak Kumar, Advocate for the defendant no.3.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of the defendant no.3.

Summons not sent to defendant no.1 and 2 as steps
reportedly not taken. Same be taken positively within a week.

Issue summons to defendant no.1 and 2 on PF, RC
and through authorized courier agency for 09.12.2024. Plaintiff is
permitted to accompany the process for effecting service on
defendant no.1 and 2.

(SARITA BIRBAL)

Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/22.10.2024