

CS No.119/24
DEEPAK KUMAR Vs. DEVRAT SHARMA

27.01.2025

Present: Sh. Deependra, Proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Harishankar Prasad, Proxy counsel for defendant
No.3/MCD.

Steps not taken for service of defendant no.1 and 2.
It is stated that ld. Counsel for plaintiff is held up in Tis Hazari
Courts. Last opportunity granted to plaintiff to take steps for
service of defendant no. 1 and 2 within 7 days in terms of
previous order.

Put up for purpose fixed on 18.03.2025.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/27.01.2025