

CS No.119/24
DEEPAK KUMAR Vs. DEVRAT SHARMA

22.02.2025

Present: None.

Bar is reported to be on strike.

File is taken up today on an application filed on behalf of plaintiffs for furnishing fresh address of defendants. Application allowed.

Amended memo of parties be filed with fresh address by plaintiffs. Issue notice to defendant no.1 and 2 in terms of previous order on filing of PF and RC and by other legally permissible modes on taking steps. Steps be taken within 7 days.

Put up on 18.03.2025, the date already fixed.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/22.02.2025