

CS no. 119/24
DEEPAK KUMAR Vs. DEVRAT SHARMA

09.07.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present: Ms. Anita Dhingra, ld. counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Sanjeev Kumar, proxy counsel for defendant
no.1.
None for defendant no.3.

WS, reply to application under Order XXXIX Rule 1
& 2 CPC along with an application under Order I Rule 10 CPC
were filed on behalf of the defendant no.1 on 03.06.2025.

Put up for purpose fixed on 08.08.2025.

Reader/09.07.2025