

CS No.119/24
DEEPAK KUMAR Vs. DEVRAT SHARMA

08.08.2025

Present: Ms. Anita Dhingra, Counsel for plaintiff through VC.
Sh. Shaurya Sethi & Sh. Virender Kumar, Counsels
for the defendant no.1.
Sh. Avishek Kumar, Counsel for defendant no.3
/MCD.
None for others.

Undersigned is under transfer.

Put up for compliance of previous order /further
proceedings on 10.09.2025.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/08.08.2025