

CS. no. 119/24
Deepak Kumar vs Devrat Sharma

24.11.2025

Present : Ms. Anita Dhingra, counsel for plaintiff with father
of plaintiff.

Sh. Shaurya Shethi, counsel for defendant no.1.

None for defendant no.2.

Sh. Abhishek Kumar, counsel for defendant no.3.

No one appeared on behalf of defendant no. 2 despite service through publication in newspaper "Statesman" on 30.10.2025. One chance is given to defendant no.2 to appear and to file the written statement, if any.

Written statement on behalf of defendant no. 1 & 3 already come on record. Counsel for plaintiff has not received the copy of the written statement of defendant no.3 Let it be supplied to her.

Put up this matter on **12.01.2026** for arguments on the application under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC.

(ASHWANI KUMAR SARPAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East District, KKD Delhi/24.11.2025