

CS 119/24
DEEPAK KUMAR Vs. DEVRAT SHARMA

19.01.2026

Present : Plaintiff in person with Ms. Anita Dhingra, Advocate.
Sh. Shaurya Sethi, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1.
None for defendant no.2 and 3.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks further time to complete pleadings in terms of order dated 12.01.2026 and Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 also seeks time to file same documents in terms of same order. However, after hearing the parties, this Court is of the opinion that since the ownership of the property is not in dispute, this being a simple suit for damages, filing of the said documents is dispensed with at this stage.

On 24.11.2025, it was observed by the Ld. Predecessor that defendant no.2 was served through publication on 30.10.2025 and one opportunity was granted to file WS by him. However, despite appearance on his behalf through Sh. Ajeet Singh, Advocate on 12.01.2026, no WS has been filed till date nor anyone is present on his behalf. Hence, defendant no.2 is proceeded against ex-parte.

Put up for replication to WS of defendant no.1 and 3, admission/denial of documents and framing of issues on **02.03.2026**.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North East, KKD, Delhi/19.01.2026