

CS 119/24
DEEPAK KUMAR Vs. DEVRAT SHARMA

14.03.2026

File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared a holiday and cases fixed for the said date were directed to be taken up today.

Present: Ms. Anita Dhingra, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Shaurya Sethi, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1.
None for defendant no. 2.
None for defendant no. 3.

An application under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC has been filed by the plaintiff for amending the verification clause of the plaint which was not bearing the signatures of the plaintiff in the original plaint. Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 has no objection to the said application which is otherwise regarding a formal/legal amendment and the same is allowed. Amended plaint is taken on record.

Replication also filed by the plaintiff. Copy supplied.

Let affidavit of admission-denial of documents be filed by both the parties within two weeks after exchanging copies.

Pleadings are already complete. Hence, following issues are hereby framed:-

ISSUES

1. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for a decree in the sum of Rs.10 lac as damages from the defendants no. 1 & 2 with interest if any and if yes, at what rate and for which period? OPP

2. Relief

contd...

-2-

No other issue arises or is pressed for. Let affidavit in evidence be filed by the plaintiff within two weeks with advance copy to Ld. counsel for defendant.

Put up for PE on **28.04.2026**.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/14.03.2026